GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:599
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
PMGSY AND SGSY

Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Yadav
Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated by the Government for Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) and the Swarnajayanti Gram Swarozgar
Yojana (SGSY), State-wise;

(b) the target set under SGSY and the National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM) to train and place youth living below poverty line
(BPL) during the 12th Five Year Plan;

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard;
(d) whether the World Bank has also agreed to provide funds to the aforesaid training programmes; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a): The funds released since inception i.e. December, 2000 upto September, 2011 under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
(PMGSY) is given in Annexure-l and funds released under Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) is given in Annexure-Il.

(b) & (c): Targets under National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM) are based on the fund allocations made for the programme. For
the 12th Plan period, outlay for NRLM has not been finalized. Therefore, the targets for NRLM have also not been finalized for the 12th
Plan period.

(d) & (e): Under NRLM, the World Bank is providing funds for Institutional and Human Capacity Development, State Livelihood
Support, Innovation and Partnership Support and Project Implementation Support.
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